National Quilting Month Giveaway March 2025 Giveaway Official Rules

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. A PURCHASE WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING.

Eligibility: Participants must be individual legal residents of the United States and 18 years of age or older. This Giveaway is open to Continental U.S. residents only.
 Employees of Shannon Fabrics, affiliates and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate.

2. How to Enter:

- Via Social Media: To enter, participants must comment on the official giveaway post on either Shannon Fabrics' Facebook or Instagram account. Only comments on the designated post will be considered valid entries. Limit one entry per person per platform.
- Via Email (for those without Facebook or Instagram): Participants without a
 Facebook or Instagram account may enter by emailing
 contest@shannonfabrics.com with the subject line "NQM Official Entry 2025"
 and including their full name, shipping address, and phone number in the
 email body. Only one email entry per person is allowed.
- 3. **Entry Period:** Entries will be accepted from March 1st, 2025 through March 31st, 2025 at 11:59 pm PST. Entries submitted after this period will not be considered.
- 4. **Winner Selection:** Winners will be randomly selected from all eligible entries (both social media comments and email entries). The winner(s) will be announced no later than April 10th, 2025 via Shannon Fabrics' official Facebook and Instagram accounts within 72 hours of selection.
- 5. **Prizes:** Vendor prize packs include prizes from Shannon Fabrics, Schmetz, Clover, ByAnnie, Accuquilt, Hoffman Fabrics, Crinkle Dreams, Creative Appliqué, Designs by Babymoon, Quilter's Dream, Yazzii Bags, Oliso, Odif, OLFA Craft, & Omnigrid. Prizes are non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash.
- 6. Odds of Winning: Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received.
- 7. Claiming the Prize: Winners must respond within 48 hours with the required information to claim their prize. If a winner does not respond within the given timeframe, an alternate winner may be selected.
- 8. **General Terms:** By entering, participants agree to receive communications from Shannon Fabrics, including promotional emails. Participants also agree that Shannon Fabrics and its affiliates will have no liability and will be held harmless from any loss, including reasonable attorney's fees, related to participation in the Giveaway or use of the prize. Shannon Fabrics reserves the right to modify or cancel this Giveaway at any time.
- 9. **Social Media Disclaimer:** This Giveaway is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with Facebook or Instagram. By entering, you release Facebook and Instagram from any liability related to this Giveaway.

10. **Sponsor Information:** The sponsor of the Giveaway is Shannon Fabrics, located at 3131 Alameda st, Los Angeles, CA 90058.

By participating in the Giveaway, entrants confirm that their entry complies with all applicable laws and that accepting the prize will not create any conflicts of interest.